OP \$115.00 3444712

ETAS ID: TM550163

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC, as Agent			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SourceLink Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Park Blvd, Suite 1425	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3444712	MULTITRAC	
Registration Number:	3074016	SOURCELINK DIRECT	
Registration Number:	2762385	PLANET TRAC	
Registration Number:	2407690	SOURCELINK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122013865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.134
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=05 Trademark Release#page1.tif source=05 Trademark Release#page2.tif source=05 Trademark Release#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 18th day of November, 2019, by LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") under that certain

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2018 (the "Trademark Security

Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein shall have the meanings

assigned thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement), by and between SourceLink

Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Company"), and Agent. The

Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on December 21, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6507/0087.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby (a) terminates the

Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the Security

Interest in its entirety and (c) reassigns to the Company any and all right, title and interest of any

nature whatsoever in or to the any of the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, the

trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations and applications identified on Schedule A attached

hereto) which may have been granted to Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, authorizes the United States Patent and

Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

10960022v3 11/6/2019 3:43 PM 6030.134

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

Name: Nathaniel R. Cohen

Title: Executive Manager

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
Sourcelink Acquisition, LLC	MULTIRAC	77298583	3444712 / 06/10/08
Sourcelink Acquisition, LLC	SOURCELINK DIRECT	76565463	3074016 / 03/28/06
Sourcelink Acquisition, LLC	PLANET TRAC	76258604	2762385 / 09/09/03
Sourcelink Acquisition, LLC	SOURCELINK	75551022	2407690 / 11/28/00

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/20/2019